

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 11442/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 03/03/2008 in CMWP No. 23755/1993 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BRIJESH KUMAR SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARCOURT BUTLER TECHNOLOGICL.INS.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 29/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Srivastavaz, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master