

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22311/2008

BRIJESH KUMAR SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARCOURT BUTLER TECHNOLOGICL.INS.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aditya Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner since last two dates.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against the
unserved respondent.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar