

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22311/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2008 in CMWP No.  
23755/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BRIJESH KUMAR SHUKLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARCOURT BUTLER TECHNOLOGICL.INS.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak,Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the decision of this Court in Workmen  
of American Express National Banking Corporation vs.  
Management of American Express International Banking  
Corporation, (1985) 4 SCC 71, we do not find any ground  
to interfere with the impugned order. The special  
leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master